

Misc Case 47 of 2025

**Before: Shri. Tashi Phuntsok, Ld. Judge, 6th Bench and Ld.
Judge-in-charge, 3 rd Bench**

Order No. 43

Date: 23-04-2025

Ld. P.O. is on leave.

Record is put up before me today.

Petitioner files hazira.

O.P files hazira.

Opposite appears by filing vokalatnama.

Let it be kept with the record.

For ends of justice case is adjourned this day.

Fix **18-06-2025** for filing written objection by the opposite party.

Judge-in-charge
3rd Bench,
Presidency Small Cause Court,
Calcutta