

Misc Case 47 of 2025

WBPS01-000148-2025

(under Order 21 Rule 97 of the C.P.C r/w Rule 208 of C.R.O)

Before: Smt. Glady Bomjan, Ld. Judge, 3rd Bench

Order No: 54

Date: 10-12-2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the Misc. Case.

Petitioner files hazira.

Opposite party files hazira.

P.W.-1 namely Purushottam Das Poddar is examined in chief in full and cross examined in part. Signature and remark of the witness on the bailiff report marked as Ext. 1.

At this stage, opposite party files a petition for adjournment on the grounds stated therein.

Heard. Prayer for adjournment is considered and allowed.

Fix 17-01-2026 for further cross examination of P.W.-1.

Smt. Glady Bomjan
[J.O. Code: WB1039]
Judge, 3rd Bench
Presidency Small Cause Court,
Calcutta