

Misc Case 47 of 2025

WBPS01-000148-2025

(under Order 21 Rule 97 of the C.P.C r/w Rule 208 of C.R.O)

Before: Smt. Glady Bomjan, Ld. Judge, 3rd Bench

Order No: 57

Date: 17-01-2026

Today is fixed for further cross examination of P.W.-1.

Petitioner files hazira.

Opposite party files hazira.

P.W.-1 namely Purushottam Das Poddar is further cross examined in full and he is discharged.

Evidence of the P.W.-1 is hereby concluded.

At this stage, petitioner files a petition for issuing subpoena upon the seal bailiff Sri. Joydeep Chatterjee by hand on the grounds stated therein.

Contd....

Misc Case 47 of 2025

WBPS01-000148-2025

(under Order 21 Rule 97 of the C.P.C r/w Rule 208 of C.R.O)

Before: Smt. Glady Bomjan, Ld. Judge, 3rd Bench

Order No: 57 contd.....

Date: 17-01-2026

Instant petition is taken up for consideration.

Heard. Perused the petition and other materials on record.

Considered.

Prayer of issuance of subpoena upon the seal bailiff Sri. Joydeep Chatterjee is hereby allowed.

Petitioner is directed to put in requisites at once.

Office is directed to issue process, if the requisites are found to be proper and correct.

Fix **12-03-2026** for P.W.-2.

Smt. Glady Bomjan
[J.O. Code: WB1039]
Judge, 3rd Bench
Presidency Small Cause Court,
Calcutta