

Misc. Case 47 of 2025

WBPS01-000148-2025

(under Order 21 Rule 97 of the C.P.C r/w Rule 208 of C.R.O)

Before: Smt. Glady Bomjan, Ld. Judge, 3rd Bench

Order No: 63

Date: 13-05-2026

Today is fixed for P.W.-2.

Petitioner files hazira.

Opposite party files hazira.

Witness file notice to witness.

P.W.-2 namely Joydip Chatterjee is examined in chief in full and cross examined in full and he is discharged. Entire bailiff report and signature of bailiff marked as Ext. 1/1 and 1/2 respectively.

Evidence of the petitioner is hereby concluded.

Fix **30-06-2026** for O.P.W.

Smt. Glady Bomjan
[J.O. Code: WB1039]
Judge, 3rd Bench
Presidency Small Cause Court,
Calcutta